Congressional Education Foundation, Inc.
Board of Directors (2022)

Executive Committee

Walter J. Stewart, Chairman

621 East Capitol St. S.E., Washington, D.C. 20003
jstewartde@comcast.net

Home: (202) 544-3993

Cell: (202) 251-1611

Patrick J. Griffin, Vice Chairman and Treasurer

1300 Connecticut Ave NW Sixth Floor, Washington, DC 20036
Home: 2700 Virginia Ave. N.W. Suite 1102

Washington, D.C. 20037

pgriffin@pmj-dc.com

(202) 775-8116 or (202) 744-0538

Erik Fatemi, Vice Chairman

1105 N. Powhatan St., Arlington, VA 22205
erik.fatemi@gmail.com

Cell: (202) 731-1504

Board Members

Marianne Alexander

PO Box 234, Shepherdstown, WV 25443
marianne_alexander@yahoo.com

(443) 416-0804

Anne Barth

110 Cyrus Point Dr., Charleston, WV 25314
anne@techconnectwv.org

(304) 444-2918

Mary Anne Clarkson

321 N. Oakland St., Arlington, VA 22203
marymac69@mac.com

(202) 224-5019 or (571) 271-6974

Dionne M. Davies

3516 Sterling Ave., Alexandria, VA 22304
Dionne davies@outlook.com

(202) 297-1074

Emeritus Board Members

Richard A. Baker

1615-C Piccard Drive, Apartment 1325, Rockville, MD 20850
senateshistorian@gmail.com

(301) 928-8005

Sue Kemnitzer

PO Box 3009, Shepherdstown, WV 25443
skemnitzer@att.net

(304) 876-1158 or (571) 331-4832

Alan B. Mollohan

459 Cortland Village Road, Davis, WV 26260
alanbmollohan66@gmail.com

(202) 360-0708

Karen Rice

600 North Tennessee Avenue, Martinsburg, WV 25401
krice@shepherd.edu

(304) 876-5135

Donald A. Ritchie

6033 Avon Dr., Bethesda, MD 20814
donritchie.historian@gmail.com
Home: (301) 530-6952

Cell: (301) 633-4204

Elysa Smith-Jones

11706 Spyglass Ct., Fort Washington, MD 20744
elysajones@verizon.net

Home: (301)203-1189

Cell:  (202) 421-3348

Barbara Videnieks

16133 Prosit Lane, Rixeyville, VA 22737
videnieksbp@gmail.com

Home: (540)937-3411

Ex-Officio

Raymond Smock

722 Hogan Drive, Martinsburg, WV 25405
raysmock@aol.com

Home: (304) 264-0560

Cell: (304) 671-3295

Ned Rose

4 Wild Acre Dr., Charleston, WV 25314-1442
herschelrose@roselawwv.com.

(304) 342-5050 or (304) 444-3360
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